OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The following postings & transfers are being made in official exigency with immediate effects:

S.NO	· Name	From	rys.
1.	Ms. Swaraj Kumari P.A., EC 38380630	, P.A. in the court of Sh. Deepal Kumar-I, ACMM, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	P.A. in the court of Ms. Garima, MM NI Act (Digital Corut-03), North- West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
2.	Ms. Rinki, P.A., D/o Sh. Suresh Chand	P.A. in the Office Pool, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	P.A. in the court of Sh. Deepak Kumar-I, ACMM, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
3.	Ms. Sheetal Bitoni, P.A., D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar	P.A. in the Office Pool, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	P.A. in the court of Ms. Ritika, Kansal, MM-07, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
4.	Ms. Saranjit Kaur, Judicial Assistant, EC 62247537	Asstt. Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Deepak Kumar-I, ACMM, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Judicial Assistant in Nazarat Branch,
5.	Assistant,	Judicial Assistant in Nazarat Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Asstt. Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Deepak Kumar-I, ACMM, North- West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
6.		Asstt. Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Vaibhav Chaurasia, MM-04, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Junior Judicial Assistant in the
7.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Junior Judicial Assistant in the Record Room, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Asstt. Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Vaibhav Chaurasia, MM-04, North-West District. Rohini Courts, Delbi
8.	Ms. Satwant Kaur, Sr. Judicial Assistant, EC 68655646	Incharge, Copying Agency, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	C
9.	Sh. Barhamanand, Sr. Judicial Assistant, EC 92240937	Accounts Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Incharge, Copying Agency, North- West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
10.	Sh. Ravi Kant, J.J.A,	J.J.A. in the Office Pool, North West	J.J.A. in Copying Agency, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.
	73812064	Animad in the court of Sh. Navedeep Gupta, MM-06, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.	Judicial Assistant in the Record Room, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.
		J.J.A. in General Branch-I, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.	Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Navedeep Gupta, MM-06, North West District, Rohini, Delhi
	L/: 30/CEFFF666	Judicial Assistant in the Record Room, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.	IIA :- C



	The second secon		
14.	The second secon	The state of the s	J.J.A. in in Copying Agency, North
15.		J.J.A. in in Copying Agency, North West District, Rohini, Delhi.	Ahlmad in Evening Court no. 01,
	Sh. Twinkle Goswami, Sr. Judicial Assistant, EC 74536663	Incharge, Mediation Center, North- West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the court of Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ (POCSO), North-
1.7.		Reader in the court of Ms. Sushool	Incharge, Mediation Center, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Note:-

- Sh. Sushil Kumar Pal, Sr. Judicial Assistant, EC 49184407 posted in Vigilance and Litigation 1. Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi shall also work as Branch In-Charge, Vigilance and Litigation Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi in addition to the duties already assigned to him.
- Ms. Kanchan Manchanda, Sr. Judicial Assistant posted in Accounts Branch, North-West District, 2. Rohini Courts, Delhi shall also work as Branch In-Charge, Account Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi in addition to the duties already assigned to her.
- Non-compliance of this order immediately or proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate 3. insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against the official as per rules.

(YASHWANNKUMAR) Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

26836-26893 Admn.I & II/P&T/NW/Rohini/2022

Delhi, the Dated 13/09/22

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

The Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Delhi. 2.

The Judicial Officer/Officer Incharges concerned, Rohini Courts, Delhi 2.

The Admn. Officer (Judl.), Admn. I & II, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 3.

- The Accounts Officer, Accounts Branch, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. PS to the undersigned. 4.
- Officers/Officials concerned. 5.

6. Dealing Officials Personal file/Leave/CR.

Dealing Officials, "LAYERS" Seat, Admn. Branch, THC, Delhi. 8.

PRO/APRO, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 9.

Website Committee, THC/Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi